UTAH INLAND PORT AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION 2022-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE UTAH INLAND PORT AUTHORITY AMENDING THE EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT WITH JACK C. HEDGE AS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

WHEREAS, on June 5, 2019, and pursuant to Resolution 2019-05, the Utah Inland Authority Board ("Authority Board") appointed Jack C. Hedge ("Hedge") as the Executive Director and approved an Employment Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Authority Board and Hedge find that amending the Employment Agreement to extend the term to June 30, 2022, and, thereafter, switch it to a month-to-month contract will allow the parties to evaluate their contractual relationship as part of the normal budget cycle for the coming fiscal year;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE AUTHORITY BOARD that the attached amended Employment Agreement with Jack C. Hedge is approved, and the Chair is authorized to execute it on behalf of the Authority

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Authority Board this day of May 2022.

Utah Inland Port Authority

Miles Hansen Chair

Attest:

Taneesa Wright Records Officer